–
THERMAL
MANAGEMENT
PRODUCTS CATALOG
CTS®
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

CTS®
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION - ZIF III
Z 3 A 3 7 S B -  3 -  B N L
ZIF III DESIGNATION
TOP ASSEMBLY OPTION
A=Assembled  B=Kit
LENGTH OF HOUSING ASSEMBLY
15=1.50 Inch
22=2.25 Inch
30=3.00 Inch
37=3.75 Inch
45=4.50 Inch
52=5.25 Inch
60=6.00 Inch
67=6.75 Inch
75=7.50 Inch
Consult factory for custom or longer lengths.
MOUNTING TYPE
S=Screw Mounting (2-56)
B=No Holes
I=2-56 Helical Insert (Locking)
M=Screw Mounting (M3x.05)
HOUSING FINISH
B=Black Anodize
U=Unplated
R=Chemical Film
R=Right Hand Part
L=Left Hand Part
SPRING FINISH
U=Unplated
B=Black Cadmium
N=Nickel
SPRING MATERIAL
B=Be Cu
ROD TYPE
1=Pin Drive, Aluminum Rod
4.5” Max.
2=Pin Drive, Stainless Steel
3=Slot Drive, Stainless Steel
3.75” Max.
7=3/16 Hex Drive, Stainless
Steel
S=Type 7 With Painted
Indicator
Z=1/8” Socket Head Cap,
Stainless Steel Rod
w/ Painted Indicator
.31”
7.9mm
.25”
6.3mm
.12”
3.2mm
.18”
4.6mm
.25”
6.3mm
3/16”
HEX HEAD
INDICATOR
SLOT
.25”
6.3mm
.22”
5.6mm
1/8”
INTERNAL
HEX W/
PAINTED
INDICATOR
PIN DRIVE
TYPE 1 & 2